Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Primary-switched UNO DC/DC converter with wide range input, for DIN rail mounting, input: 350
... 900 V DC, output: 24 V DC/60 W
Product Description
UNO DC/DC converters with basic functionality
With the DC/DC converters from the UNO POWER range, the control cabinet is supplied directly from the photovoltaic system. This saves
installation costs and increases the efficiency of the system.

Commercial Data
Order Key 2906300
Packing unit 1 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key CMD
Product Key CMDU43
Catalog Page Page 274 (C-4-2019)
GTIN 4055626062648
Weight per Piece (including packing) 316.9 g
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 316.9 g
Customs tariff number 85044030
Country of origin DE
DC/DC converters - UNO-PS/350-900DC/24DC/60W
2906300
Feb 15, 2022, 1:07 AM     Page 2 (13)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Technical Data
Input data
DC operation
Nominal input voltage range 350 V DC ... 900 V DC
Input voltage range 300 V DC ... 1000 V DC
Wide-range input yes
Electric strength, max. ≤ 1050 V DC
Voltage type of supply voltage DC
Inrush current < 1 A (typical)
Inrush current integral (I2t) < 0.38 A2s
0.19 A (350 V DC)Current consumption
0.07 A (1000 V DC)
Typical response time < 1 s
Recommended breaker for input protection 1 A (Characteristic gPV or comparable)
Recommended fuse for input protection 1000 V DC
Output data
Efficiency > 90 %
Output characteristic U/I
Nominal output voltage 24 V DC ±1 %
Nominal output current (IN) 2.5 A (-25 °C ... 55 °C)
Derating 55 °C ... 70 °C (2.5%/K)
Feedback voltage resistance < 35 V DC
Protection against overvoltage at the output (OVP) < 35 V DC
< 1 % (change in load, static 10 % ... 90 %)
< 3 % (Dynamic load change 10 % ... 90 %, 10 Hz)
Control deviation
< 0.1 % (change in input voltage ±10 %)
Residual ripple < 20 mVPP (with nominal values)
Output power 60 W
Maximum no-load power dissipation < 0.5 W
Power loss nominal load max. < 6.5 W
Rise time < 1 s (UOUT (10 % ... 90 %))
Response time < 2 ms
Connection in parallel yes, for redundancy and increased capacity
Connection in series No
Signal: DC OK active
Output description UOUT > 0.9 x UN: High signal
Connection data
Input
Connection method Screw connection
DC/DC converters - UNO-PS/350-900DC/24DC/60W
2906300